Lesmurdie Tennis Club	- Fees and Charges -	from 1 October 2022
------------------------------	----------------------	---------------------

Lesmurdie Tennis Club - Fees and Charges - from 1 October 2022			
Membership Year 1 Oct to 30 Sep			
Membership	Annual Fee	Benefits	
Adult (age 17 ands over)	\$120	\$3 Social Tennis to cover cost of balls and refreshments Free day light use of courts when available and booked on line* 50% Discount on all sibling memberships Tennis West Affiliation for pennant eligibility and personal accident insurance cover	
Any Time Trial Membership	\$30	Once only - 3 months Adult Membership	
Full Time Student (17-24)	\$90	As above - proof of study may be required	
Junior (16 years and under)	\$60	Free participation in Saturday Junior Club 9 am -11 am Terms 4 & 1 \$2 Social Tennis	
Junior (16 years and under) Family Linked	\$30	Parent member required	
Social (Non playing members)	\$30	Club Room activities only. No access to courts.	
Note 1 Pay by due date (30 September) offers in Note 2 For new memberships all fees are month		existing members renewing	
Playing Fees			
Social (Wed am, Fri pm & Sun pm)	\$3	Friday Night Dinner \$10 unless notified	
Intra Club (Thurs pm)	\$7		
Tennis West Pennants Senior Saturday	\$8		

Playing Fees		
Social (Wed am, Fri pm & Sun pm)	\$3	Friday Night Dinner \$10 unless notified
Intra Club (Thurs pm)	\$7	
Tennis West Pennants Senior Saturday	\$8	
Tennis West Pennants Senior Wednesday	\$6	Calculated based on club's "cost nuetral" policy i.e.
Tennis West Pennants Junior	\$5	Approx cost = registration + balls/playing dates
Club Championships	\$10-\$15	At discretion of committee
Court Hire		
Members		
Day time (no lights)	\$0	Registration of use through court booking system
Night Time (use of lights)	\$12	
Non Members		
Day time (no lights)	\$10	
Night Time (use of lights)	\$25	
Approved by Committee at May 2022 meeting		